132
OPTIM-EMK
Automatic low voltage capacitor banks
Automatic capacitor banks with static system
The OPTIM-EMK-series capacitor banks have been designed for power factor correction
in networks with fluctuating loads.
The power variations are relatively quick (measured in milliseconds) and the operation is
thus carried out by thyristors, which are connected to a voltage controller board, so that the

0
OPTIM EMk12
OPTIM FR12 = 2 x OPTIM FR6
OPTIM EMk10
OPTIM FR10 = OPTIM FR4 + OPTIM FR6
Automatic low voltage capacitor banks
Automatic capacitor banks with static system
References
Dimensions
Type Code 400 V kvar 440 V kvar Composition Auto. Switch (A) Man. Switch (A)
Cable section
(mm2)
Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth Weight (kg)
OPTIM EMk4
OPTIM EMK4-175-440 R46420 147 175 25 + 50 + 100 400 400 400 900x1900x650 170,00
OPTIM EMK4-250-440 R46422 207 250 50 + 2x100 630 630 630 900x1900x650 183,00
OPTIM EMK4-300-440 R46424 248 300 50 + 50 + 2x100 630 630 630 900x1900x650 208,00
OPTIM EMK4-350-440 R46425 289 350 50 + 3x100 630 630 630 900x1900x650 217,00
OPTIM EMK4-400-440 R46426 331 400 4x100 800 800 800 900x1900x650 231,00
OPTIM EMk6
OPTIM EMK6-400-440 R46431 331 400 50 + 50 + 3x100 800 800 800 1200x1900x650 262,00
OPTIM EMK6-450-440 R46435 372 450 50 + 4x100 800 800 800 1200x1900x650 281,00
OPTIM EMK6-550-440 R46437 455 550 50 + 5x100 1000 1000 1000 1200x1900x650 320,00
OPTIM EMK6-600-440 R46438 496 600 6x100 1250 1600 1250 1200x1900x650 334,00
OPTIM EMk8
OPTIM EMK8-600-440 R46442 496 600 50 + 50 + 5x100 1250 1600 1250 1500x1900x650 365,00
OPTIM EMK8-650-440 R46444 537 650 50 + 6x100 1250 1600 1250 1500x1900x650 384,00
OPTIM EMK8-750-440 R46450 620 750 50 + 7x100 1600 1600 1600 1500x1900x650 359,00
OPTIM EMK8-800-440 R46455 661 800 8x100 1600 1600 1600 1500x1900x650 373,00
OPTIM EMk10
OPTIM EMK10-850-440 R46505 702 850 50 + 8x100 1250+250 1600+250 1250/250 2100x1900x650 512,00
OPTIM EMK10-950-440 R46604 785 950 50 + 9x100 1250+400 1600+400 1250/400 2100x1900x650 551,00
OPTIM EMK10-1000-440 R46605 826 1000 10x100 1600+400 1600+400 1600/400 2100x1900x650 565,00
OPTIM EMk12
OPTIM EMK12-1050-440 R46606 868 1050 50 + 10x100 1250+800 1600+800 1250/800 2400x1900x650 615,00
OPTIM EMK12-1150-440 R46608 950 1150 50 + 11x100 2x1250 2x1600 2x1250 2400x1900x650 654,00
OPTIM EMK12-1200-440 R46609 992 1200 12x100 2x1250 2x1600 2x1250 2400x1900x650 668,00
Switch and cable section for installations with Un = 400 V. In any case, the installer must confirm that the voltage with everything
established in the low voltage regulation according to the particularities of each installation and type of cable.